(TI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण) Registration Number DOA&C/R/E/21/01623/22 Date of Receipt 01/10/202 (पंजीकरण संख्या): (प्राप्ति की तारीख): Type of Receipt (रसीद का Language of English Online Receipt Request (अनुरोध की भाषा): Name (नाम): Details Not Provided Gender (लिंग): Male Address (पता): K-204, Supertech Ecociti State (राज्य): Uttar Pradesh Country (देश): India Phone Number (फोन नंबर) +91-9711567212 Mobile Number +91-9711567212 (मोबाईल नंबर): Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी): sjmathews@gmail.com Status (स्थिति) Urban **Education Status:** (Rural/Urban): Indian Is Requester Below No Poverty Line ? (क्या Citizenship Status (नागरिकता) आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?): 0 (Received by Department of Payment Mode of Payment Gateway Amount Paid (राशि का Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare) (original (भ्गतान का प्रकार) भगतान): recipient) Does it concern the life or No(Normal) T. Kamzapau Request Pertains to (Crops) Liberty of a Person? (अन्रोध (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के निम्नलिखित संबंधित जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से है): संबंधित है?): Dear Sir/madam. I am advocate Sunil J mathews, I am resident of this country and I have

rights vested to me via Right to Information Act 2005, to seek information. I have been retained by your Department to provide legal services. In light of that I seek following information:

1. Total Number of memos submitted by me for legal services fee.

2. Total amount of payment which the ministry is supposed to pay.

2. Total amount of payment which has been paid to me.

3. Total amount of payment which is due and pending to be paid. All Directorates under

Just am awaiting a swift response.

Dear Sir/madam.

I am advocate Sunil J mathews, I am resident of this country and I have rights vested to me via Right to Information Act 2005, to seek information. I have been retained by your Department to provide legal services. In light of that I seek following information:

Original RTI Text (मूल

- 1. Total Number of memos submitted by me for legal services fee.
- 2. Total amount of payment which the ministry is supposed to pay.
- आरटीआई पाठ): 2. Total amount of payment which has been paid to me.
 - 3. Total amount of payment which is due and pending to be paid. I am awaiting a swift response.

Sincerest Regards Adv. Sunil J. Mathews

Print Save Close

RTI Request défaits
Regn no. DOARC/R/E/21/01623/22 DES 01/10/24

CA-14 Section provide The requisite information as indicated above if available with them, latert by 12:000000 on 14/10/21

Copy t:-

1. Din, DWD. Genegram. 2 Din. DJD. Kolkede 3. Din. DMD, Jaipen

RTI REPLY By e-mail

दलहन विकास निदेशालय भारत सरकार कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय कृषि, एव किसान कल्याण विभाग छठी मंजिल, विन्ध्याचल भवन भोपाल—462 004 (म.प्र.)



Directorate of Pulses Development Government of India Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare Deptt. of Agriculture & Farmers Welfar 6th Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan Bhopal – 462004 (M.P.)

E-mail: dpd.mp@nic.in Phone: 0755-2571678/2550353/ 2572313

F. No. 1-4/2019-DPD/ 7-42-43

Date 18.10.2021

To

Shri Sunil J Mathews Advocate K-204, Supertech Ecociti Uttar Pradesh (India) Mobile No.+91 – 9711567212 Email – sjmathews@gmail.com

Sub.: Application under RTI Act, 2005 - Regarding.

Sir,

Reference to Ministry's CA.III email dated 17.10.2021, sending therewith a copy of RTI application Registration No.DOA&C/R/E/21/01623/22 dated 01.10.2021 wherein this Directorate has been asked to furnish the information of the application under reference does not relates to this Directorate.

The information sought by the application may be treated as Nil.

The name and address of Appellate Authortity is – Dr. K. Ponnusamy, Director (I/c), Directorate of Pulses Development, Government of India, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, (DAC&FW), 6th Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan, Bhopal – 462 004 (M.P.).

Yours faithfully,

Administrative Officer & CPIO

Copy for kind information to the Under Secretary (Crops), CA.III Section, Government of India, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare (DAC&FW), Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi – 110 001 w.r.t. your email dated 17.10.2021.

Al septim Chaminted Con 11202

No. 18-1/2020-CA-III

Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare

Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare

Crops Division

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Dated: 08.11.2021

Office Memorandum

Subject: RTI Application in respect of Shri Shaista Mehraj, Srinagar- regarding.

RTI Application Reg. No. DOA&C/R/T/21/00675/12 dated 02.11.2021 received from Shri Shaista Mehraj, Srinagar is forwarded herewith, with a request to provide the requisite information pertaining to your Section positively by 09.11.2021.

Encl.: a/a

Section Officer (CA-III) Extn. No. - 4512

CA-V / All Crops Development Directorates

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अन्रोध विवरण)

Registration Number DOA&C/R/T/21/00675/12 Date of Receipt 02/11/2021 (पंजीकरण संख्या) : (प्राप्ति की तारीख): Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare on Transferred From (से 03/11/2021 With Reference Number: DOA&C/R/T/21/00675 स्थानांतरित): Information seeking by applicant pertains to Ministry of Agriculture Remarks(टिप्पणी): and Farmers Welfare. Electronically Transferred from Language of Request English Type of Receipt (रसीद का Other Public Authority (अन्रोध की भाषा) : Shaista Mehraj Name (नाम): Gender (लिंग): Male R/o Hemza Colony Sonwar, , PO Batwara, Distt. Srinagar, Pin:190004 Jammu And Kashmir Country (देश) : Details not provided State (राज्य) : Details not provided Mobile Number Details not Phone Number (फोन नंबर) (मोबाईल नंबर): provided Details not provided Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) : Details not provided Details not Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban): **Education Status:** provided Requester Letter Details not provided Details not Letter Date: provided Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) : Is Requester Below Poverty No Indian Citizenship Status Line? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा (नागरिकता) से नीचे का है?): 0 (Received by Department of Mode of Payment Details not Amount Paid (राशि का भगतान) Animal Husbandry, Dairying provided. (भगतान का प्रकार) and Fisheries) (original recipient) Does it concern the life or No(Normal) T. Kamzapau Request Pertains to Liberty of a Person? (Crops) (अन्रोध निम्नलिखित (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन संबंधित है): अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) : The subject matter pertains to All Admnn Division. Please find the Information Sought (जानकारी attached scan file. मांगी): The subject matter pertains to All Admnn Division. Please find the Original RTI Text (मूल attached scan file. आरटीआई पाठ): Print Save Close

Government of India Ministry of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare (RTI Cell)

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Dated 4th August, 2017

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:-

Information under Right to Information Act, 2005- regarding.

Please find enclosed a copy of RTI application No. RTI/9150/2017-PMR dated 27/07/2017 of Ms. Shaista Mehraj. Srinagar-110008 received from Prime Minister's Office, New Delhi.

- 2. It is informed that this RTI application has been forwarded online to concern CPIOs of this Department for providing requisite information to the applicant directly.
- 3. Since the subject matter on which the information has been sought also pertains to Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairy & Fisheries, DARE and State Government of Jammu & Kashmir. So the application is being transferred to (i) CPIO, RTI Cell, Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairy & Fisheries, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi (ii) CPIO, RTI Cell, DARE (iii) State Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Srinagar under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for providing the information directly to the applicant.

Enels. As above.

18 horr lars (ADF)

(Rita Gadhock) Section Officer (RTI)

1. CPIO(RTI Cell)

Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairy & Fisheries, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

- The Chief Secretary.
 Government of Jammu & Kashmir.
 Civil Secretariat. Srinagar in respect of point No. 3.

Copy for information to:-

 Ms. Shaista Mehraj, D/o Shri Mehraj Ud-din Malik, R/o Hemza Colony Sonwar, PO Batwara, Dist. Srinagar, J&K-190 004.

PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

South Bloc New Delhi - 110 00

Dated: 27/07/201

No. RTE9150/2017-PMR

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Application under Right to Information Act, 2005

An application dated 19.07.2017 received on 24.07.2017 from Ms. Shaista Mehre on the above noted subject is transferred under section 6(3) (ii) of the Right 1 Information Act, 2005, for action as appropriate.

Application fee has been received.

(Parveen Kumar) Under Secretary & CPIO

%: 2338 2590 E.mail: rti-pmo.applications@gov.ir

28/7/2017

Secretary

D/o Agriculture, Co-operation &

' Farmers Welfare

New Delhi

Copy by Speed Post to:

Ms. Shaista Mehraj

Dio Shri Mehraj Ud-din Malik

R/o Hamza Colony Sonwar

PO Batwara

Dist. Srinagar

J & K - 190 004

You are advised to approach the above public authority for further informatic regarding the matter and for an grievance regarding non-receipt information from above cited transfere public authority.

11-418/27/01/17

(पंजीकरण संख्या) :

(प्राप्ति की तारीख):

Manually Transferred from Other Type of Receipt (रसीद का Public Authority without Payment

Language of linglish

प्रकार):

Request (अन्रोध की

भाषा):

Name (नाम): Ms. Shaista Mehraj

Gender (लिंग): Male

Address (पता) :

D/o Shri Mehraj Ud-din Malik. , R/o Hamza Colony Sonwar, Post-

Batwara, District - Srinagar, J & K., Pm:190004

State (राज्य):

Details not provided

Country (देश): Details not provided

Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :

Details not provided

Mobile Number Details not

(मोबाईल नंबर): provided

Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) : Details not provided

Status (स्थिति) Details not provided

Education Status: provided

Details not

(Rural/Urban):

27/07/2017

Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :

Requester Letter Details not provided

Letter Date:

(मागरिकता)

Is Requester Below Poverty No.

Line? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी

Citizenship Status

Indian

रेखा से नीचे का है?):

Amount Paid (राशि का 0) Received by Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers

भुगतान): Welfare) (original recipient)

Mode of Payment Details not (भुगतान का प्रकार) provided.

Does it concern the life or No(Normal)

Liberty of a Person?

Request Pertains to Shuklu

संबंधित है):

1

(क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के

(अनुरोध निम्नलिखित (RTI Cell)

जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से

संबंधित है?):

Information Sought refer to attachment

(जानकारी मांगी):

Original RTI Text (मूल refer to attachment

आरटीआई पाठ):

Close

DAHDLE DAHDLE

9:5013 anc 26/7/17 Caro & Heable Pline Minister & Inday New Dolling 14 101 2717 Ms. Shaista Mehraj Contact Details of the applicant 90:- Mehraj ud-din Malik R/o:- Hamza colony Sonwas 1. Name of the applicant Plo:- Batwara - 190004. Dutt:- Slingar - Kme. Jak Hate. 2. Mailing Address

Details of information sought

3. Whether a Cifizen of India (Yes)

- (a) Nature of Lifermation sought
- (b) Types of information requires
- (c) Whether information sought relates to 3rd proty
- id) Spacify the particulars of information required
- (e) Time period for which incormation is required
- (f) Details of fee paid

Indian potal order 10.

19 - Agaresulton

URGENI

Applicant

Shaista Mekay Rp: Hamza Colony Sonrac Scinagal. Plo- Bathala Clingal 19004.

Dated: 19/07/2017

46.4136

21F 707213,

Respected six,

Linder provide one below mentioned informations under Right to information act 2005.

In ministry of Agriculture Gove of India Nith their salary details.

2) Seeking the list of Contentual daily rage comployees working in sumily of Agriculture Govt. at India with their salary details.

3. Seeking the list of Contrahual daily rage complyees working with ministry of agriculture Govt. of Jumonu & Kastonia with their salery details.

4. Seeking the list of longbloyees which here decrimited in ministery of against a Chart of India stoom 2010 - to 2017 -

Stande Applicant Anodior

total salahat

RTI REPLY By e-mail / Post

दलहन विकास निदेशालय भारत सरकार कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय कृषि, एव किसान कल्याण विभाग छठी मंजिल, विन्ध्याचल भवन भोपाल–462 004 (म.प्र.)



Directorate of Pulses Development
Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
Deptt. of Agriculture & Farmers Welfar
6th Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan
Bhopal – 462004 (M.P.)

E-mail: dpd.mp@nic.in Phone: 0755-2571678/2550353/ 2572313

F. No. 1-4/2019-DPD/ 891

Date 09.11.2021

To

The Section Officer
C.A.III Section
Govt. of India
Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
(Deptt. of Agri., & Farmers Welfare)
Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi – 110 001.

Sub.: Application under RTI Act, 2005 in respect of Shri Shaista Mehraj, Srinagar - Regarding.

Madam,

Reference to Ministry's CA.III email dated 08.11.2021, forwarding therewith CA-III OM No.18-1/2020-CA-III dated 08.11.2021 with a copy of RTI application Registration No.DOA&C/R/T/21/00675/12 dated 02.11.2021 wherein this Directorate has been asked to furnish the information of the application under reference. In this regard, the information under RTI application sought by the applicant, in respect of this Directorate is given as under:

Reply Point- 1			Reply Point - 2	Reply	Reply Point - 4
Employees Designation	In positio n	Pay Level in Pay Matrix	Contractual employees in position	Point -3	
Director	1	Pay Level - 11	Technical Assistants – 02 Consolidated amount @ Rs.42500/- P.M.	Not related to this Directorate	Statistical Investigator (1) Joined on 10.12.2014 Sr. Technical Assistant (2) Joined on 11.03.2016 & 26.09.2016 Lower Division Clerk (2) Joined on 04.04.2016 & 05.05.2016
Joint Director	2	Pay Level - 11			
Administrative Officer	1	Pay Level - 7			
Statistical Investigator	1	Pay Level - 6	 		
Sr. Technical Assistant	1	Pay Level - 6			
Accountant	1	Pay Level -6			
Lower Division Clerk	1	Pay Level - 2			
Staff Car Driver	1	Pay Level - 4	 		
Multi Tasking Staff	3	Pay Level – 2(1) Pay Level – 1(2)] 		
		. =====================================			

Yours faithfully,

(Rajesh Pawar)
Administrative Officer & CPIO

1554ed 49414 WILL



PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

No. RTE0150/2017-PMR

New Delhi - 110 Dated: 27/07/20.

(Parveen Kumar) Under Secretary & CPIC ©: 2338 2590

E.mail: rti-pmo.applications@gov.i

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Application under Right to Information Act, 2005

An application dated 19.07.2017 received on 24.07.2017 from Ms. Shaista Mohr on the above noted subject is transferred under section 6(3) (ii) of the Right Information Act, 2005, for action as appropriate.

Application fee has been received.

28/7/2017

Secretary
D/o Agriculture, Co-operation &
'Farmers Welfare

Krishi Bhawan
New Delhi

Copy by Speed Post to:

Ms. Shaista Mehraj
Dio Shri Mehraj Ud-din Malik
Rio Hamza Colony Sonwar
PO Batwara
Dist. Srinagar
J & K - 190 004

You are advised to approach the aborpublic authority for further informationegarding the matter and for all grievance regarding non-receipt information from above cited transfer public authority.

(पंजीकरण संख्या):

(प्राप्ति की तारीख):

Manually Transferred from Other Type of Receipt (रसीद का Public Authority without Payment

Language of Loglish

प्रकार):

Request (अनुरोध की

भाषा):

Name (GIE): Ms. Shaisia Mehrai

Gender (लिंग): Male

Address (पता) :

D/o Shri Mehraj Ud-din Malik, , Ro Hamza Colony Sonwar, Post-

Batwara., District - Srinagar, J & K., Pin: 19000st

State (राज्य): Details not provided

Country (देश): Details not provided

Phone Number (फौन नंबर) :

Details not provided

Mobile Number Details not

(मोबाईल नंबर): provided

Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) : Details not provided

Details not

(Rural/Urban):

Status (स्थिति) Details not provided

Education Status : provided

27.07.2017

Requester Letter Details not provided

Letter Date :

(मागरिकता)

Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :

Is Requester Below Poverty No. Line? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी

Citizenship Status

रेखा से नीचे का है?):

Amount Paid (राशि का 0 (Received by Department of

Mode of Payment Details not

Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers भ्गतान): Welfare) (original recipient)

(भगतान का प्रकार)

provided

Does it concern the life or No(Normal)

Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी ट्यक्ति के

Request Pertains to Shuklu (अन्रोध निम्नलिखित

(RTI Cell)

जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से

सबंधित है।:

संबंधित है?।:

Information Sought refer to attachment

(जानकारी मांगी):

Original RTI Text (मूल refer to attachment

आरटीआई पाठ):

D DAHDRF

RTI REQU	JEST DETAILS (आरटीआई उ	अनुरोध विवरण)	(Dec (1 10)) - (Innertwings(Gent) Innertwings(Gent) Innertwin	
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	DOA&C/R/T/21/00733/11	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	07/12/2021	
Transferred From (से स्थानांतरित):	Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare on 08/12/2021 With Reference Number: DOA&C/R/T/21/00733			
Remarks(टिप्पणी):	This matter does not pertain to Establishment 1 of DAHD.			
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English	
Name (नाम) :	Shaista Mehraj	Gender (लिंग) :	Male	
Address (पता) :	R/o Hemza Colony Sonwar, , PO Pin:190004	Batwara, Distt. Srin	agar	
State (राज्य) :	Jammu And Kashmir	Country (देश) :	Details not provided	
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	Details not provided	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	Details not provided	
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	Details not provided			
Status (स्थिति) (Rural/Urban) :	Details not provided	Education Status :	Details not provided	
Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided	
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian	
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	0 (Received by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	Details not provided.	
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	Kamzapau	
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	The subject matter pertains to All Admnn Division. Please find the attached scan file.			
Original RTI Text (मूल आरटीआई पाठ):	The subject matter pertains to All Admnn Division. Please find the attached scan file.			
Print Save Close				

foravourse lufmeleai to be Aught

Government of India Ministry of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare (RTI Cell)

Krishi Bhawan, New Dethi Dated 4th August, 2017

Section Officer (RTI)

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Information under Right to Information Act, 2005- regarding.

Please find enclosed a copy of RTI application No. RTI/9150/2017-PMR dated 27/07/2017 of Ms. Shaista Mehraj, Srinagar-110008 received from Prime Minister's Office, New Delhi.

- 2. It is informed that this RTI application has been forwarded online to concern CPIOs of this Department for providing requisite information to the applicant directly.
- 3. Since the subject matter on which the information has been sought also pertains to Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairy & Fisheries, DARE and State Government of Jammu & Kashmir. So the application is being transferred to (i) CPIO, RTI Cell, Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairy & Fisheries, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi (ii) CPIO, RTI Cell, DARE (iii) State Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Srinagar under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for providing the information directly to the applicant.

Encls. As above.

CPIO(RTI Cell)

Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairy & Fisherics, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

The Chief Secretary.
 Government of Jammu & Kashmir.
 Civil Secretariat, Srinagar - in respect of point No. 3.

Copy for information to:-

 Ms. Shaista Mehraj, D/o Shri Mehraj Ud-din Malik, R/o Hemza Colony Sonwar, PO Batwara, Dist. Srinagar, J&K-190 004.

4: ccla Caro & Henble Plane Minister of Surley Officer under the RTI Act) New Dolling 19 19 2ml MS. Shaista Mehrat Contact Details of the applicant Do:- Mehraj ud-din Malik R/o:- Hamza colony Sonwas 1. Name of the applicant Plo: Batwara - 190004. Dutt: Stinaga - Kmi. Jak State. 2. Mailing Address 3. Whether a Cirizen of India (Yes) Details of information sought (a) Nature of Estermation cought (b) Types of reformation required cel Whener information sought relates to 3rd purp (it) Specify the particulars of information required (e) Time period for which intormation is required Indian postal order 10: 707243 (f) Details of fee paid in - Agaranthan URGENI Applicant Shauta Mehraj Rp: Hamza Colony Dated: 19/07/20/7 Sonna Seinagal. Plo- Bathara 19004. Crimare 10004. 46.4186 21F 707213,

Respected six,

Lindry provide one below mentioned informations under Right to information act 2005.

In ministry of Agriculture Gove and India with their salary details.

2. Seeking the list of Contradual daily rage complyees working in primity of Agriculture Govt. of India with their salary details.

3. Seeking the list of Contrahual daily rage complyees watering with Ministry of agriculture Govt. of Jumonu & Kashovin with their salery datails.

4. Seeking the list of lomployees who have decrimited in ministry of against a Chart of India stoop 2010 - to 2012 -

With Lumble regret

· · · · · · · · · · ·

दलहन विकास निदेशालय भारत सरकार कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय कृषि, एव किसान कल्याण विभाग छठी मंजिल, विन्ध्याचल भवन भोपाल-462 004 (म.प्र.)



Directorate of Pulses Development Government of India Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare Deptt. of Agriculture & Farmers Welfar 6th Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan Bhopal - 462004 (M.P.)

E-mail: dpd.mp@nic.in Phone: 0755-2571678/2550353/ 2572313

F. No. 1-4/2019-DPD/ 1058

Date 09.12.2021

To

The Under Secretary (Crops) C.A.III Section Govt. of India Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare (Deptt. of Agri., & Farmers Welfare) Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi – 110 001.

Application under RTI Act, 2005 in respect of Shri Shaista Mehraj, Srinagar - Regarding. Sub.:

Sir,

Reference to Ministry's CA.III email dated 08.12.2021, forwarding therewith a copy of RTI application Registration No.DOA&C/R/T/21/00733/11 dated 07.12.2021 wherein this Directorate has been asked to furnish the information of the application under reference. In this regard, the information under RTI application sought by the applicant, in respect of this Directorate is given as under:

Reply Point- 1			Reply Point - 2	Reply	Reply Point - 4
Employees Designation	In position	Pay Level in Pay Matrix	Contractual employees in	Point -3	
Designation	peomen		position		
Director(I/c)	1	Pay Level – 11	Technical	Not related	Statistical Investigator (1)
		(Rs.67700-208700)	Assistants – 02	to this	Joined on 10.12.2014
			Consolidated	Directorate	Sr. Technical Assistant (2)
			amount @		Joined on 11.03.2016 &
			Rs.42500/-		26.09.2016
			P.M.		Lower Division Clerk (2)
					Joined on 04.04.2016 & 05.05.2016
Joint Director	2	Pay Level – 11			
		(Rs.67700-208700)			
Administrative	1	Pay Level – 7			
Officer		(Rs.44900-142400)			
Statistical	1	Pay Level – 6			==
Investigator		(Rs.35400-112400)			
Sr. Technical	1	Pay Level – 6			
Assistant		(Rs.35400-112400)			
Accountant	1	Pay Level -6			
		(Rs.35400-112400)			
Lower	1	Pay Level – 2			
Division Clerk		(Rs.19900-63200)			
Staff Car	1	Pay Level – 4			
Driver		(Rs.25500-81100)			
Multi Tasking	3*	Pay Level – 2(1)*			
Staff		(Rs.19900-63200)			
Total	12	Pay Level – 1(2)*			
		(Rs.18000-56900)		L	

(Rajesh Pawar) Administrative Officer & CPIO



No.18-3/2021-CA.III
Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
Crops & PHMF division

Room no.527A Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Dated /03/2022

Office Memorandum

Subject: Forwarding of RTI – DOA&C/R/X/22/00012/13 dated 16/03/2022 – for providing information - reg

Please find enclosed herewith the RTI as mentioned in the above subject. All CDDs and CA.V section are hereby requested to provide the information immediately as sought in the RTI to the undersigned on a before 24(03)

Encl: as above

(T. Kamzapau) Under Secretary(CA.III)

To:

(i)All Crops Development Directorates

(ii) CA.V section

22103/2022 M

RTI REOUF	ST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)	And the second s		
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :				
Transferred From (से स्थानांतरित):	Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers V	Walfara on		
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority Language of Reque (अनुरोध की भाषा	est English		
Name (नाम) :	Manmohan Verma Gender (लिंग): Male		
Address (पता) :	SMP Division, DoS&T, New Mehrauli Road Delhi			
State (राज्य) :	Delhi Country (देश	Details not provided		
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	+91-9818625635 Mobile Numbe (मोबाईल नंबर)	er +91- : 9818625635		
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	cssforumrti@gmail.com	***************************************		
Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) :	Urban Education Status			
Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :	Details not provided Letter Date	: Details not provided		
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No Citizenship Statu (नागरिकत			
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	0 (Received by Department of Defence) (original recipient) Mode of Paymen (भुगतान का प्रकार			
Does it concern the life or Liberty] of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) :	No(Normal) Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है)	Kamzapau		
1 र्राप्तिर	Fransferred under Section 6(3) of RTI act 2005 for pro- information related to Department of Agriculture, Cooperarmers Welfare.	viding peration &		
Plant of the state	Please provide the following information under RTI Acceparding year wise (for calendar year 2020, 2021 and appointment/attachment of employees in all the Ministry/Department/Attached Office of the Central Gohrough our email or RTI Portal: Level wise number of retired government employees/Level wise such as ASO Level, SO Level, US Level, Director Level and in General) Designation wise number of non secretariat employees/	overnment consultant OS Level,		
at	ttachment from Attached Office/Subordinate Office/Autonomous			

दलहन विकास निदेशालय भारत सरकार कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय कृषि, एव किसान कल्याण विभाग छठी मंजिल, विन्ध्याचल भवन भोपाल–462 004 (म.प्र.)



Directorate of Pulses Development Government of India Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare Deptt. of Agriculture & Farmers Welfar 6th Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan Bhopal – 462004 (M.P.)

E-mail: dpd.mp@nic.in Phone: 0755-2571678/2550353/ 2572313

F. No. 1-4/2019-DPD / 1448

Date 22.03.2022

To

The Under Secretary (Crops)
C.A.III Section
Govt. of India
Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
(Deptt. of Agri., & Farmers Welfare)
Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi – 110 001.

Sub.: Application under RTI Act, 2005 in respect of Shri Manmohan Verma, Delhi - Regarding.

Sir,

Reference to Ministry's CA.III e-mail dated 22.03.2022, forwarding therewith a copy of RTI application Registration No.DOA&C/R/X/22/00012/13 dated 16.03.2022 wherein this Directorate has been asked to furnish the information of the application under reference. In this regard, the information under RTI application sought by the applicant, in respect of this Directorate is given as under:

Sl.No.	Question	Reply			
		2020	2021	2022 (till date)	
1.	Level wise number of retired government employees/consultant (Level wise such as ASO Level, SO Level, US Level, DS Level, Director Level and in General)	Nil	(Level-12) - 01	Nil	
2.	Designation wise number of non secretariat employees on attachment from Attached Office/Subordinate Office/Autonomous Institutions/PSUs/CPSEs etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	

Yours faithfully,

(Rajesh Pawar) Administrative Officer & CPIO